
(All phone numbers are area code 419 unless otherwise noted)

Jake Stimpert, Trustee 566-4014 Clint Sellers, Trustee 961-5805
(jwstimpert@gmail.com)
Dale R. Hulit, Trustee 544-4004 Roger Oswalt, Trustee 631-0164
(dlhulit@gmail.com) C 740-225-0258
Terry Rhoades, Trustee 632-4598 Kevin Carr, Trustee 631-3992
(tarhoades1@yahoo.com)
Sara Martin, Fiscal Officer  544-7070 Shari K. Leech, Fiscal Officer 883-2473
4675 McNaul Road Mansfield 44903 P.O. Box 501 Butler 44822 C  566-1847
 (sajema4@gmail.com)      (sharil@aol.com)
Michael Morton, Zoning 565-2787
(mdm44903@gmail.com) Craig Hallabrin, Road Superintendent 571-0422
David Martin, Road Superintendent 544-3150 Garage 883-3532
Garage 522-6220   21 Traxler St Butler 44822
   3517 S.R. 545 Mansfield 44903

886-2245 529-3818
Teri Brenkus, Mayor  Josh Bradley, Mayor 529-6333
(mayor@bellvilleohio.net)    (mayor@ontarioohio.org)     (All phone numbers are area code 419 unless otherwise noted)
Village Administrator Logan Hull, Auditor 529-2397
(villageadmin@bellvilleohio.net)      (auditor@ontarioohio.org)    
Amanda Perry, Fiscal Officer Michael Morton, Service Safety Director 529-2495
(fiscalofficer@bellvilleohio.net) (servicesafetydirector@ontarioohio.org) Brent Robinson Common Pleas Judge 774-5570

Phillip Naumoff Common Pleas Judge 774-5567

883-2481 687-4331 Main Office 774-5550 Beth Owens Common Pleas Judge - Domestic 774-5573
Mayor Cassaundra Fryman, Mayor fax 687-1331 Darrell Banks Vice Chair 774-5553
(mayor@villageofbutler.com) (mayor@plymouthoh.org) (dbanks@richlandcountyoh.gov) Steve McKinley Common Pleas Judge - Juvenile 774-5578
Village Administrator James Burton, Village Administrator C  989-9873 Tony Vero 774-5552

(jburton@plymouthoh.org) (tvero@richlandcountyoh.gov) Kelly L. Badnell Common Pleas Judge - Probate 774-5583
Fiscal Officer DiAnn Jamerson, Fiscal Officer 687-4331 ext 102 Cliff Mears Chair 774-5695
(fiscalofficer@villageofbutler.com) (djamerson@plymouthoh.org) (cmears@richlandcountyoh.gov)

Patrick Dropsey Auditor 774-5501 (Website: ci.mansfield.oh.us)
884-0765 347-5131 Jodie Perry Mayor 755-9626

Bob Jarvis, Mayor fax  884-1640 Steven L. Schag, Mayor Denise Ruhl Clerk of Courts 774-3526 (jperry@ci.mansfield.oh.us)
(rjarvis@lexingtonohio.us) (steveschag@shelbycity.oh.gov) Dan Smith Clerk of Courts 755-9634
Peter Them, Village Administrator Brian A. Crum, Finance Director 347-5131 Daniel Burwell Coroner 774-5868 (emccarrick@ci.mansfield.oh.us)
(pthem@lexingtonohio.us) (briancrum@shelbycity.oh.gov) Michael Kemerer Mansfield Municipal Court Judge
Jim Banks, Finance Director Joe Gies, Project Coordinator 342-3600 Adam Gove Engineer 774-5591 David Badnell Mansfield Municipal Court Judge
(finance@lexingtonohio.us) (joegies@shelbycity.oh.gov) (agove@rcengineer.com) Keith Porch Safety Service Director 755-9736

Jodie Schumacher Prosecutor  774-5676 (kporch@ci.mansfield.oh.us)
(jschumacher@richlandcountyoh.gov) Kelly Converse Finance Director 755-9781
Denise Jackson Recorder 774-3526 (kconverse@ci.mansfield.oh.us)

892-2178 896-2011 (djackson@richlandcountyoh.gov) Louis Andres Public Works Director 755-9736
Todd R. Hall, Mayor   Paul Currier, Mayor J. Steve Sheldon Sheriff 774-5881 (landres@ci.mansfield.oh.us)

(shilohvillage@shilohohio.gov) (ssheldon@richlandcountyoh.gov) Robert Bianchi City Engineer 755-9702
Mike McCaskey, Village Administrator Bryan Verburg, Village Administrator Bart W. Hamilton Treasurer 774-5622 (rbianchi@ci.mansfield.oh.us)

(Shilohwtp@aol.com) (bhamilton@richlandcountyoh.gov) Roeliff Harper Law Director 755-9662
Brigette Gatton, Chief Fiscal Officer Terri Sweeney, Fiscal Officer
(info@villageoflucas.com)

Meeting: 7:00p.m. 1st & 3rd Monday @ 29 Mack Ave, Justice Center

COUNTY OFFICIALS

Meeting: 7:00 p.m.  1st & 3rd Tues. @ Village Hall, 101 First Ave.

CITY OF MANSFIELD

RICHLAND COUNTY                                   
County Courthouse                                                  

50 Park Avenue East, Mansfield, OH  44902          
(Website: richlandcountyoh.gov)

30 North Diamond St.,   Mansfield, OH 44902

LUCAS  (Website: villageoflucas.com)

PLYMOUTH      (Website: plymouthoh.org)

SHELBY      (Website: shelbycity.oh.gov)

BUTLER

WELLER TOWNSHIP  (Website: wellertownship.org) WORTHINGTON TOWNSHIP

2026

 LEXINGTON      (Website: lexingtonohio.us)

Municipalities

BELLVILLE      (Website: villageofbellville.com)

Meeting: 7:00 p.m. 2nd & 4th Tues. of month @ Village Bldg.

Meeting: 8:00 p.m. 1st & 3rd Tue. of month                                               
@ Twp Building, 3517 S.R. 545, Mansfield

Meeting: 7:00 p.m. 2nd & 4th Wed. of month                                             
@  Twp. Hall, 16 Elm St.

Meeting: 5:30 p.m. 1st & 3rd Tuesday @ 320 Bell St. (Police Dep.)

ONTARIO      (Website: ontarioohio.org)

SHILOH 
       13 W. Main, PO Box 242, Shiloh  44878

Meeting: 6:00 p.m.  2nd & 4th Tuesday of month                                                             
@ Village Municipal Bldg., 15 West Main St., Shiloh  Distributed by Adam M. Gove, P.E., P.S, County Engineer

                555 N. Stumbo Rd. Ontario  44906   

Meeting: 7:00 p.m.  1st & 3rd Wed. City Hall, 555 N. Stumbo Rd

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

COUNTY OFFICIALS

           43 W. Main St., Shelby  44875   

(Directory also available on our website: rcengineer.com)

P.O. Box 307 Butler, 44822    

          P.O. Box 366, Lucas 44843    

                 48 W. Broadway, Plymouth 44865

     142 Park Place, Bellville 44813   

77 N. Mulberry St. Mansfield, Ohio  44902

          44 W. Main St., Lexington  44904 

Meeting: 7:30 p.m. 1st & 3rd Monday @ Village Hall



(All numbers are area code 419 unless otherwise noted) (All numbers are area code 419 unless otherwise noted)

Jeff Burrer, Trustee 545-0073 Chuck Tackett, Trustee James P. Sweat, Trustee 989-7299 Gabe McKenna, Trustee 545-4217
(jburrer@ymail.com) 614-563-0601 (jamespsweat@gmail.com) (stallionhp32@gmail.com)
Chuck Miller, Trustee 565-9498 Jerrod M. Stuart, Trustee Rick Harvey, Trustee 512-9626 Joey Miller, Trustee 566-6449
(miller.chuck65.cm@gmail.com) (jsllc1976@gmail.com) 651-6247 (harv502@hotmail.com)   (miller.joey97@gmail.com) 610-7634
John K. Adams, Trustee 295-5527 Ed Sauder, Trustee 567-282-2344 Matthew Mott, Trustee 610-7634
(johna080219@gmail.com) Doug H. Ramsay, Trustee 895-1528 (esauder03@gmail.com) (matthew.mott@aol.com)
Ivy Weaver,  Fiscal Officer 567-227-0447 Brigette Gatton, Fiscal Officer 892-3617 Beth A. Fry,  Fiscal Officer 886-3416
251 Noble Rd. W. Shiloh 44878 Kathryn Hout, Fiscal Officer             564-9317    P.O. Box 503 Lucas 44843 2025 Coursen Road Bellville 44813
 (bloominggrovetwp@zoominternet.net)      (61butlertwp83@gmail.com) (fiscalofficer@monroetwplucas.org)   (perrytwprichland@gmail.com)      
(weaverivy@yahoo.com) Dale Myers, Zoning (myersdale31@gmail.com) 567-274-7157 Bill Baker, Zoning (perrytwprichlandzoning@aol.com) 566-2933
Mark Harvey, Road Superintendent/Zoning 295-8515 Nick Stuart, Road Superintendent 651-9248 Robert Flenner, Road Superintendent 419-631-3935 Matt Cook, Road Superintendent 571-2742
(msharvey6259@gmail.com) Garage (mcooky2000@yahoo.com)
Garage 896-2693    6183 Olivesburg-Fitchville Rd Greenwich 44837 Garage 892-3252 Garage  (perrytwprichland@gmail.com)  886-3173
   466 S.R. 603 Shiloh 44878    Pleasant St. Lucas 44843    6236 Darlington N. Rd. Bellville 44813

David A. Shepherd, Trustee 295-2525 Sam Sauder, Trustee 566-8118 Tom Kanney, Trustee 709-3689 Thomas E. Glauer, Trustee 512-2562
(sksauder@gmail.com) (jekanney@gmail.com) (tglauer@yahoo.com) 

Skyler Adams, Trustee 567-303-4372 Michael Keith, Trustee 543-1736 Keith Beverage, Trustee 961-3001 Phil Jackson, Trustee     295-3211
(mkeith1969@gmail.com) (pjdnsjackson@gmail.com)    

David Seaman, Trustee 564-0894 John K. McCarron, Trustee 564-4475 Charles E. Miller, Trustee 564-3549 Daniel G. Gorbett, Trustee 468-6769
(daveseaman47@gmail.com) (dangorbett72@gmail.com)
Robin Gowitzka, Fiscal Officer 896-2911 Jennifer Washburn, Fiscal Officer 982-8298 Fran Miller,  Fiscal Officer     564-0260 Patricia Arnatt, Fiscal Officer (April 1st, 2026) 512-8291
2367 Noble Rd W. Shiloh 44878 525 Boyce Road Shelby 44875 7025 Kuhn Road Shelby 44875 5001 Flowers Road Mansfield 44903
(rgowitzka1961@gmail.com)  (franklintwp525@gmail.com) (PlymTown@gmail.com) (sanduskytwpoh@gmail.com)

Joe Kososky, Zoning 631-2856 Jeffery Schwall, Zoning  (jschwall@neo.rr.com) 564-8607
George Shepherd, Road Superintendent 989-7224 (jmkososky@gmail.com) Roger Baird, Road Superintendent 512-1936 Ed Cotter, Road Superintendent 440-371-9117
Garage Road Superintendent - Contact Garage number 525-3397 (ecotter1@yahoo.com)
   7414 Guthrie Rd. Shiloh 44878 Garage (fax)   525-3397 Garage 342-4411 Garage      468-3916

   525 Boyce Rd. Shelby 44875    7025 Kuhn Rd. Shelby 44875    5345 S.R. 309 Galion 44833

Randy Boyce, Trustee 564-0327 Mark Gatton, Trustee 612-9525 Adam Schroeder, Trustee 632-1794 Paul Gleisinger, Trustee 565-3586
(boycer81@yahoo.com) (gattonl@yahoo.com) (adamschroeder521@gmail.com) (pgleisinger@springfieldtwprc.org)
Kevin Alt, Trustee 566-4444 David Taylor, Trustee 886-3366 Corey Keller, Trustee Anita Kochheiser, Trustee 571-1620
(kja4444@yahoo.com) (ddtaylorcpa@aol.com) (sharontownshiptrustee24@gmail.com) (akochheiser@springfieldtwprc.org)
Mark Wright, Trustee    961-8138 Randy Swank, Trustee 631-4991 Kevin Schumacher, Trustee 295-5178 Brad Orewiler, Trustee 612-2815
(countryboy9117028@gmail.com) (rocknsfarmer@gmail.com) (borewiler@springfieldtwprc.org)
Martha A. Penwell, Fiscal Officer   564-0904 Adrianne Edwards, Fiscal Officer 631-9617 Kimberly Stover, Fiscal Officer 347-9884 Amanda Hike, Fiscal Officer  632-3602
3761 Plymouth-Springmill Rd. Shelby 44875 P.O. Box 356 Bellville 44813 43 W. Main St., 2nd Floor, Rm 2 Shelby 44875 C  315-5161 P.O. Box 133 Ontario 44862
(mpenwelljcktwp@gmail.com)   (jefftwpfiscal@gmail.com) (sharontownshiprc@gmail.com) (ahike@springfieldtwprc.org)
JR Rice, Zoning (grice55@live.com) 610-8594 Jason Tilton, Road Superintendent 564-1111 Greg Wasilewski, Zoning (sharontwpzoning@gmail.com) 545-3301 Steve Arnett, Zoning (sarnett@springfieldtwprc.org) 295-4848
Kurtis D. Stumbo, Road Superintendent  Tyler Grove, Road Superintendent 512-7901 Charlie Kleilein, Road Superintendent 631-9644
(kstumbo30@yahoo.com) 564-0976 Garage 886-3158 Garage 347-7680 (ckleilein@springfieldtwprc.org)
Garage (phone & fax) 347-8453    89 School St. Bellville 44813    5141 S.R. 61 Shelby 44875 Garage 529-2565
  3761 Ply-Springmill Rd. Shelby 44875 (sharontownshiprc369@gmail.com)    8 S.R. 314 Mansfield 44903

 

Tom Craft, Trustee 545-6184 John Jaholnycky, Trustee  589-7516 Shaun Walker, Trustee 566-2529 John K. Hurlow, Trustee 756-1838
(tcraft@madisontwp.us) (john.jay5819@gmail.com) C  295-5753 (swalker@troyrichlandohio.com) (trusteehurlow@washingtontwprc.org)
Dan Fletcher, Trustee 565-5305 Matt Cook, Trustee 512-0520 Mike Schuster, Trustee 989-5406 Dave Yoder, Trustee 565-0637
(dfletcher@madisontwp.us) (mcooky2000@yahoo.com) (mschuster@troyrichlandohio.com) (trusteeyoder@washingtontwprc.org)
Tom Brandt 614-706-2158 Tim Deel, Trustee    892-3558 Luke Wittmer, Trustee 512-0425 Stephen Swank, Trustee 631-4933
(tbrandt@madisontwp.us) (tmydeel@aol.com) C  571-8233 (lwittmer@troyrichlandohio.com) (trusteeswank@washingtontwprc.org)
Leanna Rhodes, Fiscal Officer  589-9999 Deborah Switzer, Fiscal Officer 589-8037 Sarah Wilkinson 571-7522 Annette Depue, Fiscal Officer 756-7256 ext. 2
P.O. Box 2206 Mansfield 44905 C  565-7377 2326 Park Avenue East Mansfield 44903 247 S Mill St. Lexington 44904 P.O. Box 1646 Mansfield 44901
(clerk@madisontwp.us)        (dswitzer@mifflinfire.com) (swilkinson@troyrichlandohio.com) (fiscalofficer@washingtontwprc.org)
Zoning (zoninginspector@madisontwp.us) 589-5544 Mike Switzer, Road Superintendent/Zoning 589-7485 Matt Thayer, Road Superintendent/Zoning 566-4916 Brett Pauley, Zoning (zoning@washingtontwprc.org) 756-7256 ext. 1
Larry Weirich, Road Superintendent 565-5014 (Mifflinrd@aol.com) 528-5182 (mthayer@troyrichlandohio.com) Andy Romoser, Road Superintendent   756-2574
(madisonroaddept@gmail.com) C  295-5859 Garage 884-1544 (washtwproad2480@gmail.com) C  295-6020
Garage 524-9999 Garage  (mifflinrd@aol.com)   589-7485 247 S Mill St. Rear Lexington 44904 Garage  756-2574
   701 Brace Ave. Mansfield 44905 2308 Pave Ave. East Mansfield 44903 222 Vanderbilt Rd. Mansfield 44904

Meeting:  6:00 p.m. 1st & 3rd Mon. of month                                            
@ Townhall, 817 Expressview Dr.

MADISON TOWNSHIP     (Website: Madisontwp.us) MIFFLIN TOWNSHIP
Meeting:6:00 p.m. every other Tues. @ Twp. Hall, 2308 Park Ave E.

(Website: sites.google.com/site/mifflintownshiprichlandcounty)
Meeting: 7:00 p.m. 2nd & last Mon. of month

@ Twp. Garage, 247 S. Mill St

WASHINGTON TWP  (website: washingtontwp.us)TROY TOWNSHIP (Website: troyrichlandohio.org)
Meeting: 7:30 p.m. 1st & 3rd Thurs. of month                                               

@ 222 Vanderbilt Rd.

PERRY TOWNSHIP  BLOOMINGGROVE TOWNSHIP BUTLER TOWNSHIP MONROE TOWNSHIP (Website: monroetwplucas.org)

PLYMOUTH TOWNSHIP

SHARON TOWNSHIP

SANDUSKY TOWNSHIPCASS TOWNSHIP FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP

Meeting: 8:00 p.m. DST (7:00 p.m. EST) 1st & 3rd Wed. of month                     
@ Twp Hall, 6183 Olivesburg-Fitchville

Meeting:  7:00 p.m. 1st & 3rd Tues. of month                                               
@ Twp Building, 3761 Ply-Springmill Rd.

Meeting:: 7:00 p.m. 2nd & 4th Mon. of month                                                   
@ Twp Hall, 115 Main St., Bellville

Meeting: 7:30 p.m. 1st Mon. of month                                                    
@ Sutter-Roush Rm, 23 E. Main St. - Side Entrance

Meeting: 6:00 p.m. every other Mon.
@ Twp Hall, 3700 Park Ave. W  44903

JACKSON TOWNSHIP JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP (Website: springfieldtwprc.org)

Meeting: 2nd & 4th  Mon. of month
4:00 PM (Nov. - Apr.);  5:15 PM (May - Oct.) @ Twp Garage 

Meeting: 7:00 p.m. 1st & 3rd Wed. of month                                               
@ Fire Dept./Twp. Office, 43 S. Union St.

Meeting: 7:00 p.m. 1st & 3rd Tues. of month                                                
@ Twp Hall, 6236 Darlington N. Rd.

Meeting:  8:00 a.m. 2nd & 4th  Mon. of month                                             
@ Twp Hall, 7414 Guthrie Rd.

Meeting:  7:00 p.m. 1st & 3rd Mon. of month                                               
@ Twp Garage Office  525 Boyce Rd.

Meeting: 8:00 p.m. 1st & 3rd Thurs. of month                                                         
@ Twp. Hall, 7025 Kuhn Rd

Meeting: 8:00 p.m. 2nd Wed. of month                                                        
@ Twp. Hall, 5345 S.R. 309


